# CH \$65.00 3099

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM744955

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC		01/12/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dent Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	1161 E. Clark Road
Internal Address:	Suite 124
City:	Dewitt
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48820
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3099666	EXTERIOR SERVICES MANAGEMENT		
Registration Number:	2538247	DENTCO		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=8-1-2022 Cerberus to Dent-TM#page1.tif source=8-1-2022 Cerberus to Dent-TM#page2.tif source=8-1-2022 Cerberus to Dent-TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0011

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of January 12, 2022 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Releasor</u>"), in favor of Dent Enterprises, LLC (the "<u>Releasee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Releasee pledged to the Releasor for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Releasor for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral owned by the Releasee (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its U.S. Trademarks, registrations and all applications for registration thereof, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
  - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, or other violation thereof; and

WHEREAS, the security interest granted in the Trademark Security Agreement was granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Releasor pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated October 7, 2019, in favor of Releasor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, dated as of October 7, 2019.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0012 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of January 12, 2022.

# CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC

By: Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Senior Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

Company	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Dent Enterprises, LLC	USA	EXTERIOR SERVICES MANAGEMENT	3099666	February 5, 2004	June 6, 2006
Dent Enterprises,	USA	DENTCO	2538247	July 13, 2001	November 20, 2001

DOC ID - 37546615.3

**RECORDED: 08/01/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0014